

### DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

### Manufacturer certifies that the following designated product

Verification No.: HYT202101027ROHS-V1

Applicant: Showven Technologies Co., Ltd.

Building B1, Changsha E-Center, No.18 Xiangtai Road, Liuvang Economic Development Zone, Hunan, China.

Manufacturer: Showven Technologies Co., Ltd.

Building B1, Changsha E-Center, No.18 Xiangtai Road,

Liuyang Economic Development Zone, Hunan, China.

SPARKULAR JET **Product Name:** 

Model No.: BT91, BT92

**SHOWVEN** Trade mark:

The designated product was subject to sample testing for which SJS issued

**Test Report Number(s):** HYT202101027ROHS-1

**Under the Council Directive:** 

Certification which applicant provide for data, once declaration, completely accord with RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and its subsequent amendments & Directive (EU) 2015/863



#### Declaration

Showven Technologies Co., Ltd. Building B1, Changsha E-Center, No.18 Xiangtai Road, Liuyang Economic Development Zone, Hunan, China.



13 Jan., 2021

Copyright of this verification is owned by Shenzhen HYT Testing Technology Co., Ltd and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager.

Address: 5th Floor, Building B, Zhanxun Center, Yousong Street, Songhe Community, Longhua Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China Website: www.hyttestlab.com E-mail: Service@hyttestlab.com



# Verification of EMC Compliance

Verification No.: HYT202101027MV1

**Applicant:** Showven Technologies Co., Ltd.

Building B1, Changsha E-Center, No.18 Xiangtai Road, Liuyang Economic Development Zone, Hunan, China.

Manufacturer: Showven Technologies Co., Ltd.

Building B1, Changsha E-Center, No.18 Xiangtai Road, Liuyang Economic Development Zone, Hunan, China.

Product Name: SPARKULAR JET

Model No.: BT91, BT92

**Rating:** 220-240Vac, 50/60Hz, 1.5A, 350W

Trade mark: SHOWVEN

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

**Applicable Standards:** EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011+AC:2012

EN 61000-6-1:2019 EN 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1 :2019

The test report number: HYT202101027M01

This Verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of tests, performed by laboratory of Shenzhen HYT Testing Technology Co., Ltd.on sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards and Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE marking as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EC Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EC Directives.



13 Jan, 2021

Copyright of this verification is owned by Shenzhen HYT Testing Technology Co., Ltd.and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager.

Address: 5th Floor, Building B, Zhanxun Center, Yousong Street, Songhe Community, Longhua Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China Website: www.hyttestlab.com



## **Verification of MD Compliance**

Verification No.: HYT202101027DV1

**Applicant:** Showven Technologies Co., Ltd.

Building B1, Changsha E-Center, No.18 Xiangtai Road, Liuyang Economic Development Zone, Hunan, China.

**Manufacturer:** Showven Technologies Co., Ltd.

Building B1, Changsha E-Center, No.18 Xiangtai Road, Liuyang Economic Development Zone, Hunan, China.

Product Name: SPARKULAR JET

Model No.: BT91, BT92

**Rating:** 220-240Vac, 50/60Hz, 1.5A, 350W

Trade mark: SHOWVEN

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

Applicable Standards: EN 60204-1:2018

The test report number: HYT202101027D01

This Verification of MD Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of tests, performed by Laboratory of Shenzhen HYT Testing Technology Co., Ltd. on sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards and the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC. The CE marking as shown below can be affixed, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EC Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EC Directives. The affixing of the CE marking presumes in addition that the conditions in annexes III and IV of the Directive are fulfilled.





Laboratory Manager 13 Jan, 2021

Copyright of this verification is owned by Shenzhen HYT Testing Technology Co., Ltd.and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager.

Address: 5th Floor, Building B, Zhanxun Center, Yousong Street, Songhe Community, Longhua Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China Website: www.hyttestlab.com